the City Clerk hereby authorized and directed to attest on behalf of the City of Evanston

a lease by and between the City of Evanston as Lessor and Housing Options for the • 

Mentally -III in Evanston as Lessee, for certain second floor space known as the Civic

Center Annex Apartment at a rental of One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-eight and

no/ 100ths Dollars ($ 1388. 00) per month for the period August 1, 2002 through

July 31, 2003. 

SECTION 2: That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to negotiate

any additional conditions on the lease of the aforesaid Civic Center Annex Apartment as

may be determined to be in the best interests of the City.